



## Town of Southwick

## Office of the Select Board

454 COLLEGE HIGHWAY, SOUTHWICK, MA 01077 Telephone (413) 569-5995 Fax (413) 569-5001

Town Website: www.southwickma.org E Mail Address: rsolek@southwickma.net

Robin Solek Administrative Assistant CUD SOZIAUGIZANS:40 3UTHWICK TOWN CLERK

## TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

Select Board

## LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY HYBRID FORMAT

Hearing @ 6:25 p.m.

**Topic: Select Board Meeting** 

Time: Aug 24, 2021 05:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

. https://southwickma.zoom.us/j/83400104541?pwd=czRklzF5M2FDbzZvL0dvUnJWN3pzQT09

Meeting ID: 834 0010 4541
Passcode: 998486
Dial by your location
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Find your local number: https://southwickma.zoom.us/u/kcz9KyjRRj

Notice is hereby given under chapter 138 of Massachusetts General Laws that Franklin House LLC has applied for a transfer of the On Premises All Alcohol License (00017-RS-1222) at Desmond Inc, 127 Congamond Road, Southwick, MA, previously owned by Ernest A. Girard., Manager on Record is, Ernest A. Girard. Property description: Building consists of South Side of Congamond Road, approximately 500' South of the old railroad. One entrance on North side of building, one patio, one room for storage. Two exits in the front. The proposed hearing will accomplish a transfer of said license from Desmond Inc. d/b/a The Franklin House, to Franklin House, LLC, Approve New Manager- Kurt A. Saunders, establish Entertainment Licenses, establish and maintain same serving hours as previous licensee. Time and Date of Hearing: August 24, 2021 @ 6:25 p.m. in the Select Board's Auditorium, located at 454 College Highway, Southwick, Massachusetts by the Select Board acting as the License Commission. Interested parties should attend in person, view on remote meeting platform or submit written testimony in advance of the hearing to Select Board Office.

SELECT BOARD
Joseph J. Deedy, Chairman
Russell S. Fox, Vice-Chairman
Doug Moglin, Selectperson